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UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, 
SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION/

ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES POUR L’EDUCATION, LA SCIENCE ET LA CULTURE

Intergovernmental Council for the Information for All Programme/Conseil intergouvernemental du programme Information pour tous
Eight Meeting of the Bureau (4-6 April 2005)/Huitième réunion du Bureau (4-6 avril 2005)

Open thematic debate on “Information Literacy”/Débat thématique ouvert sur la formation à la maîtrise de l’information
UNESCO House, Paris, Fontenoy Building, Room IX, 5 April 2005/Maison de l’UNESCO, Paris, Bâtiment Fontenoy, Salle IX,5 avril 2005

Provisional list of participants/Liste provisoire des participants

Name Country/Organization e-mail

Members of the IFAP Bureau 
Dietrich Schüller Austria dietrich.schueller@oeaw.ac.at
Wu Yishan China duanlp@istic.ac.cn
Eduardo Orozco Cuba orozco@idict.cu
Daniel Malbert France daniel.malbert@culture.gouv.fr
Laurence Zwimpfer New Zealand zwimpfer@xtra.co.nz

Young Macauley Ojikala Nwafor Nigeria dl.nigeria@unesco.org
Ludovit Molnar Slovakia molnar@fiit.stuba.sk
Wacef Chiha Tunisia dl.tunisie@unesco.org
Invitees
Yves F. Le Coadic CNAM, Information scientifique et technique, France lecoadic@cnam.fr
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Jim Wynn Schools Developments & Strategy Manager, EMEA Education Solutions Group, 
Microsoft Limited, United States of America

jimwynn@microsoft.com

Kay Raseroka International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions (IFLA)
University Library of Botswana

raseroka@mopipi.ub.bw

Hannelore B. Rader Dean, University Libraries
University of Louisville, Ekstrom Library, United States of America

h.rader@louisville.edu

Albert K. Boekhorst Medewerker, Faculteit der Geesteswetenschappen Leerstoelgroep Archief- en 
informatiewetenschap, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

A.K.Boekhorst@uva.nl

Phil Candy Professeor, The NHSU Institute, London, United Kingdom phil.candy@nhsu.org.uk
Dan Wagner National Center on Adult Literacy/International Literacy Institute, United States of 

America
wagner@literacy.upenn.edu

Bernard Loing International Council for Open and Distance Education (ICDE) Delegation at 
UNESCO, France

b.loing@noos.fr

Divina Frau-Meigs Professor on Medias sociology at Sorbonne, France Divina.frau-meigs@univ-paris3.fr
Observers 
Lourense Das ENSIL co-ordinator, Director Europe for IASL, Baexem, The Netherlands
Helen Boelens ENSIL member, Information Specialist, Kalsbeek College, Woerden, The 

Netherlands
Boelen1@attglobal.net

Beatrice Peyron NGO ECOSOC, World YWCA team leader/UNESCO Beapey@aol.com
Allwood Géraldine Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne

Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Cavelier Anne Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Dabrowski Pauline Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne
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Doré Dominique Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Drapeau Pauline Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Dridi Dhouha Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Fleury Marie-Emmanuelle Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Gauge Marion Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Guedjal Lydia Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Guisquet Véronique Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Hory Jeanne Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Jégou Johanna Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne
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Kung Yu-Hui Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Lepoutre François Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Lomprez Olivier Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Moreau Marie Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Passerel Aurélie Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Paterson Georgia Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Samson Aurélie Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Soliman Basant Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Tales Emilie Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne
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Tarhouni Jaber Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Turck Emilie Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

Zazzo Madeleine Student, Paris 3-Sorbonne
Under the responsability of  Ms Divina Frau-Meigs, professor on Medias 
sociology at Sorbonne

UNESCO Secretariat 
Aïcha Bah Diallo Assistant Director-General a.i., Education Sector a.diallo@unesco.org
Walter Erdelen Assistant Director-General, Natural Sciences Sector w.erdelen@unesco.org

Pierre Sané Assistant Director-General, Social and Human Sciences Sector p.sane@unesco.org
Mounir Bouchenaki Assistant Director-General, Culture Sector m.bouchenaki@unesco.org
Mogens Schmidt Communication and Information Sector

Deputy Assistant Director-General for Communication and Information
Director for Freedom of Expression, Democracy and Peace

m.schmidt@unesco.org

Elizabeth Longworth Communication and Information Sector
Director, Information Society Division
Secretary, Intergovernmental Council for IFAP

e.longworth@unesco.org

Wijayananda Jayaweera Communication and Information Sector
Director, Communication Development Division

w.jayaweera@unesco.org

Abdelaziz Abid Communication and Information Sector
Information Society Division

a.abid@unesco.org

Axel Plathe Communication and Information Sector 
Information Society Division 

a.plathe@unesco.org

mailto:e.longworth@unesco.org
mailto:m.bouchenaki@unesco.org
mailto:p.sane@unesco.org
mailto:w.erdelen@unesco.org
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Namtip Aksornkool Education Sector
Section for Literacy and Non-Formal Education

n.aksornkool@unesco.org

Marie Christine Botte Communication and Information Sector 
Information Society Division (Assistant to the Director)

mc.botte@unesco.org  

mailto:mc.botte@unesco.org

